

Brij Nath Vs. Nirmal Sekhari

COPC No. 100 of 2023

01.05.2023 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

CMP No. 4399 of 2023

The applicant has given cogent reasons for condoning the delay in paras 1 to 3 of the application. In view of the same, the delay in refiling the main petition is condoned. The application stands disposed of accordingly.

COPC No.100 of 2023.

Notice be issued to the respondents returnable for 13.06.2023 on steps being taken within a week.

List the matter on **13.06.2023.**

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

May 01, 2023
(R.Atal)