

Brij Nath Vs. Nirmal Sekhari

COPC No. 100/2023

13.06.2023 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Vedant Ranta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Parmod Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent.

Mr. Parmod Thakur, Advocate, has put in appearance on behalf of the respondent. He seeks three weeks' time to file power of attorney as well as to prepare the brief.

As prayed for, list on **07.07.2023**.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

13th June, 2023_(Rohit)