

Brij Nath Vs. Nirmal Sekhari

COPC Nos.105 a/w 100 of 2023

17.08.2023 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate for the petitioner(s) in both the petitions.

Mr. Pramod Thakur, Advocate for the respondents.

Final opportunity of three weeks' is granted to the respondents to file reply/compliance affidavit. It is made clear that no further opportunity for the said purpose shall be granted.

List on **12.09.2023.**

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

August 17, 2023
(R.Atal)