

Brij Nath Vs. Nirmal Sekhari

COPC No. 105 and 100 of 2023

28.09.2023 **Present:** Mr. Pranjul Munjal, Advocate, vice counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Parmod Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents.

At the pleasure of Hon'ble the Chief Justice, list before another Bench.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

28th September, 2023
(sushma)