

Ram Chand vs. Nirmal Sekhri and connected matters

COPC No.105 and 100 of 2023

10.10.2023 Present Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vedhant Ranta, Advocate, for the petitioner(s).

Mr. Ashok Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Parmod Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent(s).

Reply/compliance report is stated to have been filed, but the same is not on record. Registry to trace and place the same on record, if in order.

List on **8.11.2023**.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

October 10, 2023
(Shankar)