

Ram Chand Versus Nirmal Sekhari and connected matter

COPC No.105 and 100 of 2023

08.11.2023 Present: Mr. Parveen Chandel, Advocate vice
Ms. Jyotika Gupta, Advocate, for the
petitioner, in both the petitions.

Mr. Ashok Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Pramod Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent, in both the petitions.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner explained exigencies justifying adjournment. However, in the meanwhile, let rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks.

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

November 08, 2023
(Bhardwaj)