

Ram Chand vs. Nirmal Sekhari a/w
connected matter

COPC No.105 and 100 of 2023

22.12.2023 Present: Mr. Parveen Chandel, Advocate, for
the petitioners, in both the
petitions.

Mr. Khem Raj, Advocate, vice Mr.
Parmod Singh Thakur, Advocate,
for the respondent, in both the
petitions.

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s)

prays for and is granted two weeks further time
to file rejoinder.

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

22nd December, 2023
(himani)