

Ram Chand vs. Nirmal Sekhari a/w
connected matter

COPC No.105 and 100 of 2023

12.01.2024 Present: Mr. Parveen Chandel, Advocate, for the
petitioners, in both the petitions.

Mr. Parmod Singh Thakur, Advocate, for
the respondent, in both the petitions.

CMP No.16232 of 2023

Heard. Allowed. Let English translated
copy of the documents be filed within four weeks. The
application stands disposed of.

COPC No. 105 and 100 of 2023

List after winter vacation.

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

12th January, 2024
(himani)