

Ram Chand vs. Nirmal Sekhri and connected matter
COPC No.105 and 100 of 2023

28.03.2024 Present Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for the petitioner(s).

Mr. Parmod Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the
respondent(s).

Learned counsel representing the petitioner(s) prays
for and is granted further two weeks' time to file rejoinder. List
thereafter.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

March 28, 2024
(shankar)