

**Ram Chand Vs. Nirmal Sekhri and connected
matter**

COPC No.105 and 100 of 2023

22.05.2024 Present: Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for the petitioner(s).

Mr. Parmod Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the
respondent(s).

Though, pleadings in the matter are complete, but
on the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list on
27.06.2024.

May 22, 2024
Rajeev Raturi

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**