

Ram Chand vs. Nirmal Sekhri a/w connected matter

COPC No. 105 and 100 of 2023

27.06.2024 Present: Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate vice Mr. Janesh Gupta,
Advocate, for the petitioner(s), in both the petitions.

Mr. Khem Raj, Advocate vice Mr. Abhishek Banta,
Advocate for the respondent(s).

As prayed for on behalf of the petitioner(s), list for
consideration after four weeks.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

June 27, 2024
(narender)