

Ram Chand vs. Nirmal Sekhri a/w connected matter

COPC No. 105 and 100 of 2023

12.08.2024 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate through V.C. with Mr. Vedhant Ranta, Advocate, for the petitioner(s) in both the petitions.

Mr. Ashok Sud, Senior Advocate with Mr. Khem Raj, Advocate for the respondent(s), in both the petitions.

On the request of learned Senior Counsel appearing for the parties, list for consideration on 23.08.2024.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

August 12, 2024
(narender)