

**Shri Ram Chand Vs. Smt. Nirmal Sekhari.
COPC No. 105 of 2023 a/w COPC NO. 100 of
2023**

23.08.2024 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate (through V.C.), with Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for the petitioner(s), in both the petitions.

Mr. Ashok Sud, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Abhishek Banta, Advocate, for the respondent(s), in both the petitions.

List on **10.09.2024**, as prayed for.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

August 23, 2024
(Shivank Thakur)