

Shri Ram Chand vs. Smt. Nirmal Sekhari
COPC No.105 of 2023 a/w COPC No.100 of 2023

10.09.2024 Present: Mr.Vedhant Ranta, Advocate, vice Mr. Ajeet Jaswal, Advocate, for the petitioner(s), in both the petitions.

Mr. Abhishek, Advocate, vice Mr. Pramod Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents, in both the petitions.

As prayed for, list after two weeks.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

September 10, 2024
(Rishi)