

**Ram Chand v. Nirmal Sekhari a/w connected
matter
COPC No.105 and 100 of 2023**

03.10.2024 Present: Mr. Ajeet Jaswal, Advocate, vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner(s), in both the petitions.

Mr. Ashok Sud, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Parmod Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent(s), in both the petitions.

As prayed for, list on 30.10.2024.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

October 03, 2024
(*Vinod*)