

**Ram Chand v. Nirmal Sekhari a/w connected
matter
COPC No.105 of 2023 a/w COPC No. 100 of
2023**

11.11.2024 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Ajeet Jaswal, Advocate, for the petitioner(s), in both the petitions.

Mr. Ashok Sud, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Parmod Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent(s), in both the petitions.

On the request of Mr. Ashok Sud, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the respondents, 10 days more time is granted to file affidavit, in terms of order dated 05.11.2024.

List on 25.11.2024.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

November 11, 2024
(*Vinod*)