

Shri Ram Chand vs. Smt. Nirmal Sekhari a/w connected matter

**COPC No. 105 of 2023 a/w COPC No. 100 of 2023**

17.12.2024 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, for the petitioner(s), in both the petitions.

Mr. Ashok Sud, Senior Advocate with Mr. Pramod Thakur, Advocate for respondent.

Compliance affidavit has been filed. Response thereto, if any, within four weeks. List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

December 17, 2024  
(narender)