

Shri Ram Chand vs. Smt. Nirmal Sekhari a/w connected matter

COPC No. 105 of 2023 a/w COPC No. 100 of 2023

25.04.2025 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, for the petitioner(s), in both the petitions.

Mr. Ashok Sud, Senior Advocate with Mr. Pramod Thakur, Advocate for the respondent.

Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner, on instructions, submits that no response is required to be filed to the affidavit filed by the respondents. His statement is taken on record. Now list for consideration on 25.06.2025.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

April 25, 2025
(narender)