

Shri Ram Chand Vs. Smt. Nirmal Sekhari a/w connected matter

COPC No.105 of 2023 a/w COPC No.100 of 2023

25.06.2025 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Ajeet Jaswal, Advocate, for the petitioner(s), in both the petitions.

Mr. Rajat, Advocate, vice Mr. Abhishek Banta, Advocate, for the respondent.

Adjournment prayed on behalf of the respondent. List on **15.07.2025**, as prayed for.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

June 25, 2025
(Rishi)