

Shri Ram Chand vs. Smt. Nirmal Sekhari a/w connected matter

COPC No. 105 of 2023 a/w COPC No. 100 of 2023

15.07.2025 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajeet Jaswal, Advocate for the petitioner(s), in both the petitions.

Mr. Ashok Sud, Senior Advocate with Mr. Pramod Thakur, Advocate for the respondent, in both the petitions.

Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner(s), on instructions, submits that some more time be granted to them file response to the affidavit that has been filed on behalf of the respondents. Let needful be done within a period of three weeks. List on 12.08.2025.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

July 15, 2025
(narender)