

**Ram Chand v. Nirmal Sekhari a/w connected
matter
COPC No.105 of 2023 a/w COPC No. 100 of
2023**

12.08.2025 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner(s), in both the petitions.

Mr. Ashok Sud, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Parmod Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent(s), in both the petitions.

Response to the affidavit not filed. Learned Senior Counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted two weeks more time to do the needful.

List on 10.09.2025.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

August 12, 2025
(*Vinod*)