

Ram Chand Vs. Nirmal Sekhari a/w connected matter
COPC No.105 of 2023 a/w COPC No.100 of 2023

10.09.2025 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for the petitioner(s), in both the petitions.

Mr. Ashok Sud, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Parmod Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent(s), in both the petitions.

When the matter was taken up for consideration today, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that on his request the matter be adjourned by four weeks. Ordered accordingly.

As prayed for, list after four weeks.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

September 10, 2025
(Rishi)