

**Ram Chand Vs. Nirmal Sekhari a/w connected
matter**

COPC No. 105/2023 a/w COPC No. 100/2023

05.03.2026 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh,
Advocate, for the petitioner(s) in both the petitions.

Mr. Ashok Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Parmod Thakur,
Advocate for the respondent(s) in both the petitions.

CMP No.31161/2025 in COPC No.105/2023
CMP No. 31170/2025 in COPC No. 100/2023

Reply(s) to the application(s) be filed positively within
two weeks. List thereafter.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

5th March, 2026 (Rohit)