

Ram Chand Vs. Nirmal Sekhari a/w connected matter

COPC Nos.105 & 100 of 2023

23.04.2026 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for the petitioner(s) in both the matters.

Mr. Parmod Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent in both the matters.

CMP No.31161 of 2025 in COPC No.105 of 2023 & CMP No.31170 of 2025 in COPC No.100 of 2023

Office reports that replies to the applications have not been filed. Let learned counsel for the respondent(s) to follow up the matter in the Registry, so that the replies reach the case files.

List after three weeks.

April 23, 2026
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge