

Ram Chand Vs. Nirmal Sekhari a/w connected matter
COPC Nos.105 & 100 of 2023

26.05.2026 Present: Mr. Pranjali Munjal, Advocate vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner(s) in both the matters.

Mr. Abhishek Nagta, Advocate, for the respondent in both the matters.

CMP No.31161 of 2025 in COPC No.105 of 2023 & CMP No.31170 of 2025 in COPC No.100 of 2023

At the request of learned vice counsel appearing for the petitioner(s), list after three weeks.

May 26, 2026
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge