

**Ram Chand versus Nirmal Sekhari a/w connected
matter**

COPC Nos. 105 & 100 of 2023

30.06.2026

Present: None for the petitioner(s) in both the matters.

Mr. Parmod Thakur, Advocate, for the
respondent in both the matters.

**CMP No.31161/2025 in COPC No.105/2022 &
CMP No.31170/2025 in COPC No.100/2023**

Replies have been filed. There is no appearance for
the petitioners. In the interest of justice, matter is adjourned by
three weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed in the meanwhile.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

June 30, 2026
(yogesh)