

**Ram Chand versus Nirmal Sekhari a/w
connected matter**

COPC Nos.105 & 100 of 2023

11.08.2026 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with
Mr.Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for the
petitioner(s) in both the matters.

Mr. Parmod Thakur, Advocate, for the
respondent (s) in both the matters.

**CMP No.31161/2025 in COPC No.105/2022 &
CMP No.31170/2025 in COPC No.100/2023**

At the request of learned counsel for the
respondent(s) in both the matters, list during 1st week of
September, 2026.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

August 11, 2026
(yogesh)